<y sEDuNIA

_ _ _ Price per person
8D7N Heritage of Jiuzhaigou from
MYR 11560

Tour Description

Embark on a journey of discovery with Sedunia Travel! Experience unique destinations, local culture, delicious cuisine, and
unforgettable adventures. Our expert planners will take care of everything. Book now!

Tour Itinerary

Day 1 :- Arrive Chengdu

Upon arrival, Meet & Greet by our representative. Before transfer to the hotel for check in , will proceed to

o Kuanzhai Alley ( ???7? Explore this famous cultural and historical area in Chengdu, known for its traditional
architecture, shops, and teahouses.

Day 2 :- Chengdu - Huanglong - Jiuzhaigou

After breakfast, depart Chengdu transfer to Huanglong by high speed train; Huanglong Scenic Area (?????): Visit the “Fairy Land o
Earth” and enjoy the vibrant calcite pools and stunning natural landscapes. Go up the mountain using the cable car (one way) for a
more comfortable experience. Arrive at the entrance of Jiuzhaigou, ready to explore the stunning national park the next day.
Overnight at entrance of Jiuzhaigou hotel

Breakfast Lunch
Day 3 :- Jiuzhaigou
¢ Jiuzhaigou Valley (??7?): Spend the day exploring this UNESCO World Heritage Site, known as a “fairyland on earth.” Take in-
breathtaking views of its pristine lakes, waterfalls, and forests using the eco-friendly public
buses available within the park.
» Tibetan-Qiang Singing and Dancing Show VIP Seat. Overnight at entrance of Jiuzhaigou hotel

Breakfast Lunch



Day 4 :- Jiuzhaigou Valley - Cehngdu

o After exploring Jiuzhaigou Valley, transfer to Huanglong Jiuzhai station by high speed train to Chengdu:

¢ Chengdu Research Base of Giant Panda Breeding (????7?): Visit the famous panda base to see these adorable creatures in tt
natural habitat.

e Chunxi Road / IFS Panda Climbing the Wall / Taikoo Li (???/IFS ?????/??7?): Discover the modern side of Chengdu with
shopping and dining at Chunxi Road, and don’t miss the famous IFS building with the giant panda sculpture climbing the wall,
the trendy Taikoo Li area. Overnight at Chengdu hotel

Breakfast Lunch
Day 5 :- Chengdu - Emei Mt City

e Leshan Giant Buddha (???7?): Visit the Leshan Giant Buddha, the world’s largest stone Buddha statue.
e Baoguo Temple (??7?): A famous Buddhist temple at the base of Emei Mountain.
¢ Overnight at Emei city hotel

Breakfast Lunch

Day 6 :- Mt. Mei - Chengdu

e Emei Mountain Golden Summit (????7?): As one of the Four Great Buddhist Mountains in China and the ashram for
Samantabhadra Bodhisattva, Mount Emei is reputed for its profound Buddhism culture and it's the
Buddhist sacred place in China.

Samantabhadra (Puxian Buddha) golden statue in the world.
« Jinli Street (???7??): Upon return to Chengdu, explore Jinli Street, a vibrant pedestrian street famous for its traditional Sichuan
architecture, local snacks, and street performances. Enjoy a traditional Sichuan hotpot here. Overnight at Chengdu hotel

Breakfast Lunch
Day 7 :- Chengdu

¢ Dujiangyan Irrigation System (????7?): Explore this ancient irrigation system, a UNESCO World Heritage site, known for its
ingenious design and historical significance.

e Lanshan Bridge (??): Walk across this picturesque bridge, offering beautiful views of the surrounding area.

¢ Guanxian Ancient Town (???7?): Stroll through this charming ancient town, full of traditional architecture and local culture.

¢ Yangtianwo Square (???7?7?): Visit this square, which is a popular spot for locals and tourists alike.

¢ Zhongshuge Bookstore (??7?): Discover this famous bookstore known for its unique and artistic design. After your day in
Dujiangyan, return to Chengdu.

Breakfast Lunch

Day 8 :- Chengdu - Departure

e People’s Park (? ?? ?): Take a leisurely stroll through People’s Park, where you can enjoy the serene environment, local tea
culture, and even some outdoor performances.

o Kuanzhai Alley (???7?): Explore this famous cultural and historical area in Chengdu, known for its traditional architecture, shop
and teahouses.

o Transfer to Chengdu airport for your departure flight

Breakfast

Tour Prices



Category

Travel Period

Twin

Triple

Single

Child

Superior (2 Adults)

01 Apr 25 —30 Jun
25|01 Apr 26 — 30
Jun 26

RM11,730

RM11,730

RM13,130

RM11,730

Superior (4 Adults)

01 Apr 25 —30 Jun
25|01 Apr 26 — 30
Jun 26

RM8,510

RM8,510

RM9,910

RM8,510

Superior (6 Adults)

01 Apr 25 —30 Jun
25|01 Apr 26 — 30
Jun 26

RM7,470

RM7,470

RM8,870

RM7,470

Superior (2 Adults)

01 Jul 25 - 30 Sep
25101 Jul 26 — 30
Sep 26

RM12,060

RM12,060

RM13,680

RM12,060

Superior (4 Adults)

01 Jul 25 - 30 Sep
25101 Jul 26 — 30
Sep 26

RM8,710

RM8,710

RM10,330

RM8,710

Superior (6 Adults)

01 Jul 25 - 30 Sep
25101 Jul 26 — 30
Sep 26

RM7,720

RM7,720

RM9,340

RM7,720

Superior (2 Adults)

01 Oct 25 — 31 Oct
25|01 Oct 26 - 31
Oct 26

RM12,230

RM12,230

RM13,940

RM12,230

Superior (4 Adults)

01 Oct 25 — 31 Oct
25|01 Oct 26 - 31
Oct 26

RM9,010

RM9,010

RM10,720

RM9,010

Superior (6 Adults)

01 Oct 25 — 31 Oct
25|01 Oct 26 - 31
Oct 26

RM9,050

RM9,050

RM12,790

RM9,050

Superior (2 Adults)

01 Nov 25 — 31 Mar
26|01 Nov 26 — 31
Dec 26

RM11,560

RM11,560

RM12,790

RM11,560

Superior

01 Nov 25 — 31 Mar
26|01 Nov 26 — 31
Dec 26

RM8,200

RM8,200

RM9,420

RM8,200

Superior (6 Adults)

01 Nov 25 — 31 Mar
26|01 Nov 26 — 31
Dec 26

RM7,140

RM7,140

RM8,360

RM7,140

What's included

Destination

Departure Location

Return Location

Price includes

China

Chengdu
Chengdu

¢ 7 Nights accommodation with daily breakfast
Sightseeing and entrance as per itinerary
Private transfer throughout the tours
English speaking local guide

Tipping for local driver and tour guide
1 way high speed train from Chengdu — Huanglong Jiuzhai (First Class - Subject to seat availabil
1 way high speed train from Huanglong Jiuzhai — Chengdu (First Class — Subject to seat availabi

Price does not include

Return international flight ticket
Travel insurance

Others no mentioned in the itinerary
China Visa fees start on 01 Jan 2026 — 31 Dec 2026



./destination/china/

Additional Information

Remarks:

Minimum of 2 adults — private basis

Validity until 01 Apr 2025 - 31 Dec 2026

Peak season, School Holiday, CNY surcharge applies on certain dates, to be advice
Sequence of itinerary is subject to change without prior notice

NO shopping stops however there have exist shop on certain scenic spot

China free for 30 Days until 31 December 2025

Final price to be advised upon the time of booking
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