

8D7N Heritage of Jiuzhaigou

Price per person from MYR 11560



Tour Description

Embark on a journey of discovery with Sedunia Travel! Experience unique destinations, local culture, delicious cuisine, and unforgettable adventures. Our expert planners will take care of everything. Book now!

Tour Itinerary

Day 1 :- Arrive Chengdu

Upon arrival, Meet & Greet by our representative. Before transfer to the hotel for check in , will proceed to

• Kuanzhai Alley (???? Explore this famous cultural and historical area in Chengdu, known for its traditional architecture, shops, and teahouses.

Day 2 :- Chengdu - Huanglong - Jiuzhaigou

After breakfast, depart Chengdu transfer to Huanglong by high speed train; Huanglong Scenic Area (?????): Visit the "Fairy Land of Earth" and enjoy the vibrant calcite pools and stunning natural landscapes. Go up the mountain using the cable car (one way) for a more comfortable experience. Arrive at the entrance of Jiuzhaigou, ready to explore the stunning national park the next day. Overnight at entrance of Jiuzhaigou hotel

Breakfast Lunch

Day 3 :- Jiuzhaigou

- Jiuzhaigou Valley (???): Spend the day exploring this UNESCO World Heritage Site, known as a "fairyland on earth." Take in breathtaking views of its pristine lakes, waterfalls, and forests using the eco-friendly public buses available within the park.
- Tibetan-Qiang Singing and Dancing Show VIP Seat. Overnight at entrance of Jiuzhaigou hotel

Breakfast Lunch

Day 4 :- Jiuzhaigou Valley - Cehngdu

- After exploring Jiuzhaigou Valley, transfer to Huanglong Jiuzhai station by high speed train to Chengdu:
- Chengdu Research Base of Giant Panda Breeding (?????): Visit the famous panda base to see these adorable creatures in the natural habitat.
- Chunxi Road / IFS Panda Climbing the Wall / Taikoo Li (???/IFS ?????/???): Discover the modern side of Chengdu with shopping and dining at Chunxi Road, and don't miss the famous IFS building with the giant panda sculpture climbing the wall, the trendy Taikoo Li area. Overnight at Chengdu hotel

Breakfast Lunch

Day 5 :- Chengdu - Emei Mt City

- Leshan Giant Buddha (????): Visit the Leshan Giant Buddha, the world's largest stone Buddha statue.
- Baoguo Temple (???): A famous Buddhist temple at the base of Emei Mountain.
- Overnight at Emei city hotel

Breakfast Lunch

Day 6 :- Mt. Mei - Chengdu

- Emei Mountain Golden Summit (?????): As one of the Four Great Buddhist Mountains in China and the ashram for Samantabhadra Bodhisattva, Mount Emei is reputed for its profound Buddhism culture and it's the Buddhist sacred place in China.
- Giant statue of the Bodhisattva Samantabhadra (??????): The Golden Buddha on the summit is the tallest Samantabhadra (Puxian Buddha) golden statue in the world.
- Jinli Street (?????): Upon return to Chengdu, explore Jinli Street, a vibrant pedestrian street famous for its traditional Sichuan architecture, local snacks, and street performances. Enjoy a traditional Sichuan hotpot here. Overnight at Chengdu hotel

Breakfast Lunch

Day 7 :- Chengdu

- Dujiangyan Irrigation System (?????): Explore this ancient irrigation system, a UNESCO World Heritage site, known for its ingenious design and historical significance.
- Lanshan Bridge (??): Walk across this picturesque bridge, offering beautiful views of the surrounding area.
- Guanxian Ancient Town (????): Stroll through this charming ancient town, full of traditional architecture and local culture.
- Yangtianwo Square (?????): Visit this square, which is a popular spot for locals and tourists alike.
- Zhongshuge Bookstore (???): Discover this famous bookstore known for its unique and artistic design. After your day in Dujiangyan, return to Chengdu.

Breakfast Lunch

Day 8 :- Chengdu - Departure

- People's Park (????): Take a leisurely stroll through People's Park, where you can enjoy the serene environment, local tea culture, and even some outdoor performances.
- Kuanzhai Alley (????): Explore this famous cultural and historical area in Chengdu, known for its traditional architecture, shop and teahouses.
- Transfer to Chengdu airport for your departure flight

Breakfast

Tour Prices

Category	Travel Period	Twin	Triple	Single	Child
Superior (2 Adults)	01 Apr 25 – 30 Jun 25 01 Apr 26 – 30 Jun 26	RM11,730	RM11,730	RM13,130	RM11,730
Superior (4 Adults)	01 Apr 25 – 30 Jun 25 01 Apr 26 – 30 Jun 26	RM8,510	RM8,510	RM9,910	RM8,510
Superior (6 Adults)	01 Apr 25 – 30 Jun 25 01 Apr 26 – 30 Jun 26	RM7,470	RM7,470	RM8,870	RM7,470
Superior (2 Adults)	01 Jul 25 – 30 Sep 25 01 Jul 26 – 30 Sep 26	RM12,060	RM12,060	RM13,680	RM12,060
Superior (4 Adults)	01 Jul 25 – 30 Sep 25 01 Jul 26 – 30 Sep 26	RM8,710	RM8,710	RM10,330	RM8,710
Superior (6 Adults)	01 Jul 25 – 30 Sep 25 01 Jul 26 – 30 Sep 26	RM7,720	RM7,720	RM9,340	RM7,720
Superior (2 Adults)	01 Oct 25 – 31 Oct 25 01 Oct 26 - 31 Oct 26	RM12,230	RM12,230	RM13,940	RM12,230
Superior (4 Adults)	01 Oct 25 – 31 Oct 25 01 Oct 26 - 31 Oct 26	RM9,010	RM9,010	RM10,720	RM9,010
Superior (6 Adults)	01 Oct 25 – 31 Oct 25 01 Oct 26 - 31 Oct 26	RM9,050	RM9,050	RM12,790	RM9,050
Superior (2 Adults)	01 Nov 25 – 31 Mar 26 01 Nov 26 – 31 Dec 26	RM11,560	RM11,560	RM12,790	RM11,560
Superior	01 Nov 25 – 31 Mar 26 01 Nov 26 – 31 Dec 26	RM8,200	RM8,200	RM9,420	RM8,200
Superior (6 Adults)	01 Nov 25 – 31 Mar 26 01 Nov 26 – 31 Dec 26	RM7,140	RM7,140	RM8,360	RM7,140

What's included

Destination Departure Location

China Chengdu

Return Location

Chengdu

Price includes

- 7 Nights accommodation with daily breakfast
- Sightseeing and entrance as per itinerary
 Private transfer throughout the tours
 English speaking local guide
 Tipping for local driver and tour guide

- 1 way high speed train from Chengdu Huanglong Jiuzhai (First Class Subject to seat availabil
- 1 way high speed train from Huanglong Jiuzhai Chengdu (First Class Subject to seat availabi

Price does not include

- Return international flight ticket
- Travel insurance
- Others no mentioned in the itinerary
- China Visa fees start on 01 Jan 2026 31 Dec 2026

Additional Information

Remarks:

Minimum of 2 adults – private basis

Validity until 01 Apr 2025 - 31 Dec 2026

Peak season, School Holiday, CNY surcharge applies on certain dates, to be advice

Sequence of itinerary is subject to change without prior notice

NO shopping stops however there have exist shop on certain scenic spot

China free for 30 Days until 31 December 2025

Final price to be advised upon the time of booking